

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details

File #: 22-1252 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Time Certain Matter

File created: 9/13/2022 In control: Public Works

On agenda: 9/27/2022 Final action:

Title: 2:00 PM - Approval of McKay Community Forest Trail Plan and Forest Stewardship Plan, Adoption of

Trail Plan Initial Study and Proposed Mitigated Negative Declaration of Environmental Impacts, and

Approval of Memorandum of Understanding with Redwood Coast Mountain Bike Association

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Map, 3. Attachment 2 - McKay Trail Plan 12-16-2020 full, 4.

Attachment 3 - McKay Trail Plan ISMND 6-2-2022 full, 5. Attachment 4 - Map of Proposed Trail Network near Redwood Acres and Inholding, 6. Attachment 5 - Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program, 7. Attachment 6 - Comments on ISMND, 8. Attachment 7 - McKay final Forest Stewardship Plan 9-13-2022 full, 9. Attachment 8 - Forest Stewardship Plan Public Engagement Summary, 10. Attachment 9 - Resolution Re Adoption of ISMND for McKay Trail Plan[25].pdf, 11. Attachment 10 - RCMBA McKay Community Forest MOU signed RM Signed.pdf, 12. Resolution No. 22-118.pdf

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 9/27/2022
 1
 Board of Supervisors
 approved as amended
 Pass